
Wylie Bulldogs Soccer 25-26
Date Opponent Site JV PURPLE Varsity

Fri, Dec. 12 Southwest Wylie 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Tue, Dec. 16 Brownwood Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri, Dec. 19 Lubbock Monterey Wylie 2:00 PM 4:00 PM

Thurs, Jan. 1 Lake Worth Annex Stadium (@ Shotwell) VAR ONLY 5:00 PM
Fri, Jan. 2 Odessa High Annex Stadium (@ Shotwell) VAR ONLY 11:00 AM
Sat, Jan. 3 Lubbock Cooper Annex Stadium (@ Shotwell) VAR ONLY 1:15 PM

Thurs, Jan. 8 Montgomery Paul Tyson Field VAR ONLY 2:00 PM
Fri, Jan. 9 Melissa WISD Stadium VAR ONLY 12:00 PM
Fri, Jan. 9 Killeen Chaparral Paul Tyson Field VAR ONLY 6:00 PM

Tue, Jan. 13 Big Spring (%) Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri, Jan. 16 Midland Legacy Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Tue, Jan. 20 Odessa Permian Ratliff 5:30 PM 7:30 PM
Sat, Jan. 24 Midland Midland- Astound Stadium VAR ONLY 12:00 PM
Tue, Jan. 27 Stephenville Art Briles Stadium VAR ONLY 7:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 3rd Cooper Shotwell Stadium 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri. Feb. 6th WF Legacy(*) Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 10th BYE - - -
Fri. Feb. 13th Abilene High Shotwell Stadium 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 17th WF Memorial Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri. Feb. 20th Cooper(#) Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Tues. Feb 24th WF Legacy Memorial Stadium 5:30 PM 7:00 PM
Fri. Feb. 27th BYE - - -

Tues. March 3rd Abilene High(^) Wylie 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Fri. March 6th WF Memorial Memorial Stadium 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Head Coach:
Asst. Coach:

Athletic Director

(S)
(S)

(S)

**This schedule is subject to change**
(S)--Scrimmage *Salute to Service
^Senior night #Let's Kick Cancer

%Teacher Appreciation Night

Abilene Cooper Tournament

Waco High School Tournament 

Non-District

District

Javier Zaragoza Superintendent: Joey Light
Jared Wallace Principal: Reagan Berry

Mike Fecci Trainer(s): Kathryn Gay & Brian Stuart
UPDATED: 11/18/25

HOME
AWAY


